
Evaluators – Weight Training, April 2024 
*Please ensure your evaluator has a current registration with BCRPA, by checking in 

The Registry® 

   

 

 

City/ Region First Name Last Name Email 

Abbotsford Sue Luck-Claxton sueluckclaxton@gmail.com 

Burnaby Rainy Kent rainykent@gmail.com 

Burnaby/ Vancouver Celina Villarroel 
Whiting 

celinamvw@gmail.com 

Campbell River Mary Fast kiaora94@telus.net 

Comox Valley Jill Nelson hi-focus@shaw.ca 

Coquitlam Nella Maier nellamaier@telus.net 

Coquitlam Pamela Keefe pam_keefe@hotmail.com 

Cumberland Heather Bailey HeatherBailey2016@outlook.com 

Delta Pam Findlay pfindlay@delta.ca 

Delta (South) Donna Bishop donnafitness52@gmail.com 

Delta Bev Zetaruk-
Hillman 

trainwithbev@gmail.com 

Delta/Lower 
Mainland 

Monica Thomson monicat@telus.net 

Greater Vancouver 
Area 

Jaimee Stokes jstokesnelson@hotmail.com 

Kelowna Danielle Klassen danielle@designerfitness.ca 

Kootenays Anne Gillender AGillender@rdck.bc.ca 

Langley Shannon Whieldon * whieldon@telus.net 

Nanaimo Kate Fisher * kfisher.fitness@gmail.com 

Nanaimo Paul Horne fitcore@hotmail.com 

North Vancouver Jennifer Mann-Jones * mann_jenn@hotmail.com 

North Vancouver Madeline Mattson madeline.mattson@nvrc.ca 

North Vancouver Newsha Jandaghi newsha.jandaghi@gmail.com 

Port Moody Lorraine Stitilis Yogabytes@hotmail.com 

Richmond Donna Bishop donnafitness52@gmail.com 

Richmond Natalia Orekhova nataliaorekh@gmail.com 

Richmond Murray Phillips mphillips2@richmond.ca 

Richmond Janet Rogers sj9311@telus.net 

Richmond Shaira Williams shythobani3@gmail.com 

Richmond Kendrick Uy Kendrick_uy@hotmail.com 

Richmond/Vancouver Long You * longfitness@gmail.com 

Surrey Donald Kirkland donokirkland@gmail.com 

Surrey Mario Luongo Mario_Luongo@shaw.ca 

Surrey Kerry Marion optionsbykerry@telus.net 

Surrey/ Langley Aaron Tews * kinesiologists@gmail.com 

Surrey Nicole  Dargent * Harmonyfitworkshops@gmail.com 

Vancouver Melanie Galloway melanie@growingstrong.ca 

 
 

https://www.thefitnessregistry.com/


   

 

   

 

Vancouver Tina Grant fitflowyoga@gmail.com 

Vancouver Portia Mann puddlefishfriend@gmail.com 

Vancouver Andre Potvin admin@infofit.ca 

Vancouver Sarah Waller sarahwaller444@icloud.com 

Vancouver Lisa Gervais * llgervais@gmail.com 

Vernon/Okanagan Kerry Carlson activeinitiativesinfo@gmail.com 

Victoria Sonja Bidese successfitness@shaw.ca 

Victoria Melissa Clarke coresourcefitness@gmail.com 

Victoria  Jeffery Henderson  northernelitefitness@gmail.com 

Victoria Christina Truscott christina.truscott@shaw.ca 

Victoria Lauren Waddell info@bodyblueprint.com 

West Vancouver Ensieh Rastegar ensieh_motion@yahoo.ca 

Leaders with a * next to their names provide Virtual Evaluations, contact them directly for Instructions. 

 


